s LONCINEs=

Z B AT SR E M

LC12000

I Z&<=VERSION No.: 2011-01

REERZHRBBRLE LONCIN MOTOR CO.,LTD.

'



FAH At 1 B (Instruction for use of parts catalogue)

FAT H 2 R 20114E1 ] Fr e 21 16 S8 B ) 4 i 100 BT o
This parts catalogue was prepared based on the latest information available as of April 2011.

TET R 20114F 11 BLJE AR Z 5B A H s B 1Tl 40
See the parts catalogue news for any revision that is made after April 2011.

TRy, — o E AR LR
Always specify the part number when ordering a part.

VERUAR A FSRT4 1 B 1 B 5 SRR RO AT A
Note that the illustrations can differ from the actual parts in shape.

T BT AN H s () N AT S SO NNy, A2 WK AR IE X R I TA) R RRAS VTR, R DR UE AR AT AT IS fige 5 m LAASE FH 281 5o
FRAS R Z2 BB A H S U SOt BT A . i RER BT A 25 4 KAT, W HB S LONCINIL R .

When modifications or additions to this parts catalogue are made , arevised edition will be issued at an appropriate time,

We recommend obtaining such revisions in order to keep your parts catalogue up-to-date at all times. To check whether a parts
catalogue revision has been issued, please contact your LONCIN distributor.

95 1]

ASSY. +--ee- E\ﬁi COMP, «+-- gﬂé R, +eeeee E L. eeeeee = A.C, eeoeeee ii/fﬁ EE D. C. ceeeee E/}?ﬁ EE

IN. seeee- 1&/—:“ EX, eeceee ﬁlf/—jk FR, +«++* Eﬁ%lg RR. cece-- E%Ig HEX, «ec¢-- ﬁ%

Abbreviations

ASSY. eeeee Assenbly  COMP. --+--- Complete  R. -« Right L. ceeees L eft A.C.eeeeee Alternating current

D.C. «eeeee Direct current INL seeeee Inlet EX. ceeeee Exhaust FR. «-e-- Front RR. - Rear HEX. +-«--- Hexagonal

“EAHCR (Quantity) 7 BRI IZITHEITIA R B . “-7 Ron B 0.

The number given in the “Quantity.” column indicates the quantity of parts used in the section described in that block.



ith4h 45 (CRANK CASE) (HL4H)

ith4h 45 (CRANK CASE) (EH1)

SELSk 1A RS (CYLINDER HEAD ASSY)




ii#h46 % (CRANKCASE COVER)

ii#h. %EF (CRANKSHAFT. CONNECTING ROD )  (Hl4l)

WP B4 (REGULATING BOARD)  (HL41) 2 JET A (AIR CLEANER)




thah. %A (CRANKSHAFT. CONNECTING ROD )

CHRAL

fb v 28 2Rk (CARBURETOR ASSY)

204 (REGULATING BOARD)  (HALHL)




HALE T ¥ (Stator. Totor)

ZHijth (Battery Assy)

HlZ2 (Frame Comp)




WR4E (Fuel tank)




Hi#hsE & (Crankcase)

5 Rt FHAF 44 FR Description AL (Quantity)
Ser.No. Part No. LC12000
1 110810049-0001 HETHEREREN CRANKCASE 1
2 110840009-0001 I A 8 AR CAP,BREATHER CHAMBER 1
3 171630012-0001 ] SHAFT, GOVERNOR ARM 1
4 110850009-0001 I s GASKET,BREATHER CHAMBER 1
5 380650376-0001 HES) OIL SEAL 1
6 270360048-0001 A KL MOTOR, STARTING 1
7 160200030-0001 R E LEAD WIND COVER 1
8 160200029-0001 RS E LEAD WIND COVER 1
9 270790006-0001 RENHIAL I SWITCH ASSY, OIL LEVEL 1
10 380630255-0001 oy BEARING, RADIAL BALL 1
11 110860003-0001 I VALVE PIECE 1
12 380450592-0001 -3 ) WASHER, PLAIN 3
13 380630254-0001 toh 7K BEARING, RADIAL BALL 2
14 380650377-0001 iES) OIL SEAL 1
15 381350004-0001 P SPLIT PIN 2




mhah#a 4k (Crankcase)

S UG s description YOk (Quantity)
Ser.No. Part No. LC12000
16 380140054-0003 NSRS HTRAENG X 30 BOLT, FLANGE, M6X30 2
17 380140013-0005 NP E HRAENG X 16 BOLT, FLANGE, M6X16 4
18 110480001-0001 RS PRESSING LINE PLATE 1
19 380140382-0001 NP E R AEM8 X 110 BOLT, FLANGE, M8X110 2
20 380140067-0003 IS S HTRAENG X 12 BOLT, FLANGE, M6X12 3
21 380840542-0001 e SEAL 1
22 380600120-0001 SE LA SET PIN 2
23 110260001-0001 R IE DRAIN  PLUG 2
24 380450591-0001 T WASHER, PLAIN 2
25 380600123-0001 SENLEY SET PIN 2
26 380850013-0001 Bk S AR STUD 2




B4 2% (CRANKCASE COVER)

) TG R sescription HeH: (Quantity)
Ser.No. Part No. LC12000
1 110820036-0001 i FE 55 CRANKCASE COVER 1
2 150280007-0001 BUHR P8 2 4 5 GAUZE SET 1
3 150010055-0001 WL Z B A OIL PUMP ASSY 1
4 171750016-0001 PSR DRIVEN GEAR, REGULATOR ASSY 1
5 110690030-0001 Pl R4l & DIPSTICK WITH SEAL 1
6 110830024-0001 M A G A GASKET, CRANKCASE 1
7 380640016-0001 ENEK BALL 1
8 381150370-0001 Jiss-3 SPRING 1
9 380650376-0001 MEES) OIL SEAL 1
10 380140337-0001 N 3KV THNE M 10X 80 BOLT, FLANGE, M10X80 8
11 150490007-0001 ML P8I 2 )3 OIL FILTERS SEAT 1
12 380450514-0001 P WASHER, PLAIN 2
13 380780084-0001 EHsk JOINT 2
14 380840668-0001 ] SEAL 2
15 380140013-0005 INFHTE 2L T IRAEMG X 16 BOLT, FLANGE, M6X16 3




BiAh453E (CRANKCASE COVER)

i) FHAEG S A 44 R Description AU (Quantity)
Ser.No. Part No. LC12000

16 380190005-0006 WS FIRET SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 2

17 380140103-0004 INHRVE 2L TR AR MG X 25 BOLT, FLANGE, M6X25 3

18 150350019-0001 BLRGDE AR 20 5 OIL FILTER ASSY 1




14—E00

14—E00

SESL 1R (CYLINDER HEAD ASSY)

) TG — seseription B (Quantity)
Ser.No. Part No. LC12000
1 120080340-0001 AT Sk CYLINDER HEAD ASSY 1
2 120230050-0001 ALk CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY 1
3 120250019-0001 ALk i B B GASKET,CYLINDER HEAD COVER 1
4 120150111-0001 ALK A GASKET,CYLINDER HEAD 1
5 160190023-0001 TR G LEAD WIND COVER 1
6 160020003-0001 B A A ENGINE OIL COOLER COMBINATION 1
7 160830001-0001 APl OIL CONDENSER COVER 1
8 120550001-0001 mH SUSPEND EAR 1
9 150730001-0001 WL Aok a 2 e S 48 BRACKET OIL CONDENSER 1
10 270960025-0001 PEix SPARK PLUG 1
11 380180109-0001 BRI STUD 2
12 160190025-0001 TR TR LEAD WIND COVER 1
13 380750363-0001 e FUEL PIPE 1
14 380960112-0001 A HOOP 4
15 380140441-0001 INFAVE TS AEMG X 14 BOLT, FLANGE, M6X14 4




14—
14—

AHELSL MK (CYLINDER HEAD ASSY)

i) FHAEG S I 44 R Description AL (Quantity)
Ser.No. Part No. LC12000
16 380140337-0001 7N HRVE 22 TIBAEN10 X 80 BOLT, FLANGE,M10X80 4
17 380600116-0001 SEALES SET PIN 2
18 380140103-0004 INHRVE 22 TR MG X 25 BOLT, FLANGE,M6X25 2
19 380140067-0003 INHRVE 2L TG AEME X 12 BOLT, FLANGE,M6X12 5
20 380140108-0004 INHRVE L IEAEMB X 16 BOLT, FLANGE,M8X16 1
21 380750364-0001 A FUEL PIPE 1




AELSL11 R (CYLINDER HEAD ASSY)

5 S A4 Description AL (Quantity)
Ser.No. Part No. LC12000
1 120080341-0001 Ak CYLINDER HEAD ASSY 1
2 120230051-0001 Sk CYLINDER HEAD COVER ASSY 1
3 120250019-0001 ALK 5 % B GASKET,CYLINDER HEAD COVER 1
4 160190025-0001 AT LEAD WIND COVER 1
5 160190026-0001 TR LEAD WIND COVER 1
6 380600116-0001 A SET PIN 2
7 120150111-0001 ALK df GASKET,CYLINDER HEAD 1
8 273020001-0001 SRR L) 25 RECTIFIER 1
9 380370012-0005 7N FVE 2 TR BEMS NUT, FLANGE ,M5 1
10 380180109-0001 X R A STUD 2
11 270960025-0001 KAt FE SPARK PLUG 1
12 380140337-0001 7N FHE 22 TIBAEML0 X 80 BOLT, FLANGE,M10X80 4
13 120550001-0001 i H SUSPEND EAR 1
14 380140067-0003 INIRE 2 TR MG X 12 BOLT, FLANGE,M6X12 6
15 110700001-0001 HLah ] OIL PLUG 1




AELSLI1 AL (CYLINDER HEAD ASSY)

¥ TS k4B Description Hok (Quantity)
Ser.No. Part No. LC12000

16 380840541-0001 i SEAL 1

17 380140441-0001 N A TR REMG X 14 BOLT, FLANGE, M6X 14 4

18 380140108-0004 AN A TTEHMB X 16 BOLT, FLANGE, M8X16 1

19 380940346-0001 23 WIRE_BUCKLE 1




7 7l
#h%lh. 3EFF (CRANKSHAFT. CONNECTING ROD )

75 T 1 Description ¥ (Quantity)
Ser.No. Part No. LC12000

1 130290217-0001 5 A2k CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1

2 380450589-0001 P WASHER, PLAIN 1

3 130030126-0001 39K PISTON 2

4 130150071-0001 EFT CONNECTING ROD 2

5 130060047-0001 i A PISTON PIN 2

6 380560056-0001 5024 148 CIRCLIP 4

7 130070099-0001 IR RING SET,PISTON 2




R KZEE CIGNITION COIL ASSY)

J¥ 5 T AT i 1 Description ¥ (Quantity)
Ser.No. Part No. LC12000

1 270920187-0001 Rk L IGNITION COIL ASSY 1

2 270920186-0001 Rk IGNITION COIL ASSY 1

3 380140103-0004 7N 7024 T B ARG X 25 BOLT, FLANGE, M6X25 2

4 380850013-0001 Rk SRR STUD 2




JATERHI40 4 (REGULATING BOARD)

J¥s TG B4 T Description #E (Quantity)
Ser_No. Part No. LC12000
1 171730007-0001 W ST B REGULATING BOARD 1
2 380140013-0005 INFEVR L TR AEMG X 16 BOLT, FLANGE, M6X16 2
3 171620017-0001 PR T 7 48 REGULATING ARM 1
4 171600028-0001 W REGULATING SPRING 1
5 171600029-0001 LEErE REGULATING SPRING 1
6 173090001-0001 BELRUT )b 4 CLAMP, CHOKE LINK 1
7 171650006-0001 BEAUT T AT CHOKE LINK 1
8 171670001-0001 IS B ] 5 IR AR LOCK BOLT 1
9 380370048-0001 N FVE TR REMG NUT, FLANGE ,, M6 1
10 171610013-0001 BRIV S BACK SPRING 1
11 171590017-0001 TR PULLING ROD 1
12 381140396-0001 EA SPRING 1




hE R, SITRRBHE (CAMSHAFT ASSY)

]

UG

& (Quantity)

T A 24 B Description
Ser.No. Part No. LC12000
1 140020067-0001 A & CAMSHAFT ASSY 1
2 380450590-0001 P WASHER, PLAIN 1
3 140540016-0001 B L ROCKER ARM ASSY,LOWER 1
4 500550027-0001 T VALVE KIT 2
5 140450023-0001 RITREA S ROCKER ARM ASSY 2
6 380600119-0001 SE AV SET PIN 1
7 380140077-0005 7N F UL THNEAENG X 20 BOLT, FLANGE, M6X20 1
8 380140108-0004 N AL ZTHNEAENE X 16 BOLT, FLANGE, M6X16 1
9 140400017-0001 a5 STEM SEAL VALVE 2
10 140380018-0001 A R R OIL SHIELD 2
11 140710002-0001 HEFF FRATAR A5 PUSHER GUIDE 2
12 140320002-0001 AT A TAPPET ADJUST CAP 4
13 140360010-0001 S0 P S VALVE SPRING RETAINER 4
14 140340023-0001 aE S VALVE INNER SPRING 4
15 140670017-0001 HEFAE PUSHER 4




Ak 2% BB (CARBURETOR ASSY)

=) = ) 5 - -
Jr's e TR Tk Description Ha (Quantity)
Ser.No. Part No. LC12000
1 180420370-0001 WA INLET PIPE 1
2 170470002-0001 YR IR S 48 BRACKET,FUEL PUMP 1
3 170430086-0001 A 2 s CARBURETOR GASKET 2
4 380190053-0002 P 7S SHRAET SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 4
5 170460006-0001 IR FUEL PUMP ASSY 1
6 380140067-0003 ISRV 2 THNEFEMG X 12 BOLT, FLANGE, M6X12 2
7 170440064-0001 A 2 g FA CONNECTING BLOCK 1
8 170430085-0001 A 25 2 s CARBURETOR GASKET 2
9 170020519-0001 RIS CARBURETOR ASSY 1
10 380840540-0001 e SEAL 1
11 380140383-0001 7513k 22 TR AEMG X 120 BOLT, FLANGE, M6X120 2
12 180180002-0001 TUERERE ELBOW,AIR CLEANER 1
13 380950212-0001 I CLAMP,PIPE 2
14 380740511-0001 WA TUBE BREATHER 1
15 380140013-0005 7N 025 TN FEN6 X 16 BOLT, FLANGE, M6X16 1




Ab v 28 Mgk (CARBURETOR ASSY)

] LT B4 FR Description B (Quantity)
Ser.No. Part No. LC12000

16 170010016-0001 PRI P 2 FUEL FILTERS 1

17 380750254-0001 THE FUEL PIPE 1

18 380750256-0001 T FUEL PIPE 1

19 380750255-0001 ik FUEL PIPE 1

20 380950213-0001 =53 CLAMP,PIPE 3

21 380950214-0001 =53 CLAMP,PIPE 4

22 380770189-0001 Ry FUEL PIPE RESTRICTING 1

23 380750257-0001 itf=g FUEL PIPE 1




7
| &
|I g
1:*:\-"‘""' 2
Yo 4 \
REENLEEF. RUHE (FLYWHEEL)
= T e i 4 L N L B antit
] S ) A4 R Description HiE (Quantity)
Ser.No. Part No. LC12000
1 270190009-0001 70 HL 2 P E R COIL SOLENOID 1
2 380140054-0003 7NV L TH 2 MG X 30 BOLT, FLANGE, M6X30 2
3 270020119-0001 TGS 7584y FLYWHEEL COMP 1
4 380450596-0001 PR WASHER, PLAIN 1
5 380370064-0001 INFHTE L IR RIM20 X 1.5 NUT,FLANGE ,M20X 1.5 1
6 160180017-0001 H-%¢ FLYWHEEL FAN 1
7 660880001-0001 56 AR FLYWHEEL FAN PLATE 1
8 380140108-0004 N L NEAENS X 16 BOLT, FLANGE, M8X16 3
9 160210052-0001 5 B A FAN HOOD ASSY 1
10 380370048-0001 NV L T R REMG NUT, FLANGE ,M6 4
11 380140103-0004 N FAVE L TH B REMG X 25 BOLT, FLANGE, M6X25 2




Zzyese M b (AIR CLEANER ASSY)

i) FHAEG S A 44 Description AU (Quantity)
Ser.No. Part No. LC12000
1 180020380-0001 IR AT AIR CLEANER ASSY 1
2 180220007-0001 RS AR VENTILATION COVER 1
3 380140054-0003 7N FRVE 22 TIEAEME X 30 BOLT, FLANGE, M6X30 4
4 180130173-0001 PR FILTER ELEMENT 1




WM (MUFFLER ASSY)

5 Rt AL 44 FR Description AL (Quantity)
Ser.No. Part No. LC12000

1 180570969-0001 T 7 A MUFFLER ASSY 1

2 180650005-0001 AU B B EXHAUST PIPE GASKET 2

3 380140108-0004 I\ HA L2 TR AREMB X 16 BOLT, FLANGE, MX16 2

4 380370007-0004 IS VE ZZ R RN NUT, FLANGE M8 4




Ry
WY

ARRMAAAY
&—

SEEENAAANANN

N

SRR

BT/ T/JEZ# (Stator/Totor/Housing)

JP'5 T T i Description & (Quantity)

Ser.No. Part No. 50HZ LA 50Hz 60HzZ FLAH 60Hz —4H
1 660050003-0001 SR ALTERNATOR FRONT COVER 1 1 1 1
2 660080170-0001 R ALTERNATOR PARTS - - -

660080175-0001 HLLER ALTERNATOR PARTS - 1 - -

660080231-0001 R ALTERNATOR PARTS - - 1 -

660080210-0001 FLLER ALTERNATOR PARTS - - - 1
4 660010005-0001 GV INEE R ALTERNATOR BACK SUPPORT 1 1 1 1
5 660020004-0001 FELTL 5 i 2 ALTERNATOR BACK COVER 1 1 1 1
6 660120004-0001 LBy B LA R BRUSH ASSY. 1 1 1 1
7 660140003-0002 L 2R il TERMINAL, VOLT CHANGE 1 1 1 1
8 380370026-0001 INFETR L TR R NUT, FLANGE ,M10 4 4 4 4
9 380070170-0001 AV B Y BOLT, M10X25 4 4 4 4
10 380450515-0001 P WASHER, PLAIN 1 1 1 1




N
WY

SOARMAAAY,

SEEENAAANANN

N

SRR

f—
L3

—

BT/ T/ G (Stator/Totor/Housing)

J¥ 5 T AT i 1 Description ¥ (Quantity)
ser.No. Part No. 50HZ LA 50Hz =4/ 60Hz FLA 60Hz —4H
11 380070236-0001 AV B Y BOLT, 5/16-24UNF L=258 1 1 - -
380070235-0001 NSk iR BOLT, 5/16-24UNF L=230 - - 1 1
12 380140436-0001 INFH Sk 2L TS BOLT, FLANGE, M10X185 4 4 - -
380140435-0001 INFH Sk 2L TS BOLT, FLANGE, M10X160 - - 4 4
13 380140001-0005 INFH Sk 2L TS BOLT, FLANGE, M6X12 7 7 7 7
14 380140093-0005 INFH Sk 2L TS BOLT, FLANGE, M8X30 2 2 2 2
15 380460001-0006 LR WASHER,ELASTICITY 2 2 2 2
16 380450019-0004 P WASHER, PLAIN 2 2 2 2




HLZ2 (Frame Comp)

5 Rt AL 44 FR Description AL (Quantity)
Ser.No. Part No. LC12000
1 300720149-0001 PSR ERAT FRAME COMP. 1
2 303080001-0001 B FRAME PLATE 1
3 182090001-0001 T 75 s B i MUFFLER HEAT SHIELD 1
4 182090002-0001 T 75 i R AUk MUFFLER HEAT SHIELD 1
5 170700095-0001 THAR Y JP DAMPING RUBBER 2
6 660150080-0001 Wk A VOLTAGE REGULATOR 1
7 303070002-0001 HLAY B FRAME COVER 1
8 303070001-0001 HLA FRAME COVER 1
9 303060001-0001 PIES A FRAME SHIELD 1
10 303070005-0001 B FRAME COVER 1
11 300780012-0001 BLA kR P FRAME MOUNTS 2
12 300780011-0001 EHLGE e FRAME MOUNTS 2
13 380070274-0001 AP i BOLT, M10X1.5X50 2
14 271970004-0001 THIAR CONTROL PANEL BASE 1
15 660690008-0001 SR WHEEL COMP 2




HLZE (Frame Comp)

] FHAEG S A 44 B Description it (Quantity)
Ser.No. Part No. LC12000
16 660690007-0001 PRI WHEEL COMP 2
17 380140070-0004 7N SV 22 AR BOLT, FLANGE, M8X20 4
18 380140040-0005 IS SV S TH R A BOLT, FLANGE, M8X16 16
19 380370007-0001 NSV S TR RE NUT, FLANGE, M8 4
20 380370048-0001 7N Sk 2 TR R NUT, FLANGE, M6 4
21 380140001-0005 7N Sk S TH R A BOLT, FLANGE, M6X12 36
22 271270019-0001 1B 528 POSITIVE WIRE 1
23 380450006-0005 P WASHER, PLAIN 2
24 380460002-0006 AR R WASHER ,ELASTICITY 2
25 380370026-0001 IS SR 2 E THNR R NUT, FLANGE, M10X1.5 2




] T TR 42 Description S (Quantity)
Ser.No. Part No. LC12000
1 271850713-0001 3 T AR R A CONTROL PANEL 1
2 380370012-0005 IS FAE A R B NUT, FLANGE , M5 6
3 271890001-0001 FHL YR d R A CONSENT 1
4 272890003-0001 VI 2% RESPONDER TIMER 1
5 271290079-0001 JUR/ TR/ AE PROTECTOR, CIRCUIT 1
6 320320195-0001 FELAU 1 hr 23R CHOKE WIRE 1
7 283730002-0001 THIAR B ¥R R T LINE OUT INDICATOR 1
8 271810012-0001 EEIERTIEIPS SWITCH, COMBINATION 1
9 380990017-0001 PRI FUSE , RECTIFIER 1




R4 (Fuel tank)

75 TS LA TR Description B8 (Quantity)
Ser.No. Part No. LC12000
1 170490676-T590 AR SR A FUEL TANK 1
2 343210018-0001 AR FUEL TANK COVER 1
3 303060003-0001 WL FE FRAME SHIELD 1
4 303080001-0001 HLAE T FRAME SHACKLE 1
5 170740008-0001 bR AE METER COMP., FUEL 1
6 170870043-0001 AR CAP COMP.,FUEL FILLER 1
7 170720005-0001 EMW O JER AL A FILTER, FUEL TANK 1
8 170980057-0001 I IS A T SWITCH COME, ,FUEL 1
9 380040005-0002 1RGN TN SRR SCREW, FLAT, M5X12 6
10 380370012-0005 N ST A TR R NUT, FLANGE, M5 4
11 380140102-0004 Ay, By BOLT, FLANGE, M6X25 4
12 380450444-0002 T WASHER, PLAIN 4
13 170710014-0001 THAR 9 e COLLAR, TANK CUSHION 4
14 170700050-0001 THIAF ol o 3 RUBBER, FUEL CUSHION 4
15 380140040-0005 NSV A TR BOLT, FLANGE, M8X16 4




Ha
!
—
-3
- - -E'u:_fi_ ot

WmsE (Fuel tank)
== = 3 4P NN -
5 F G FHRAE 24 R Description B (Quantity)
Ser.No. Part No. LC12000
16 380140001-0005 INFH Sk 2L TS BOLT, FLANGE, M6X12 4
17 344360001-0001 S 2R 1 5 2 2




e
2 __‘.i“fj-l..__J e

n'_j

& HMl (Battery Assy)

J¥ 5 T AT i 1 Description ¥ (Quantity)
Ser.No. Part No. LC12000
1 271060171-0001 it BATTERY ASSY. 1
2 271170011-0001 Lt R PLATE, BATTERY SETTING 1
380140001-0005 7N Sk 2 TH R AR BOLT, FLANGE, M6X<12 2




EsLONCINEs

[EZBERANNRBERAF
Loncin motor co., Ltd.

M. ERTWARBEX A AT EX LR KIEIS
Add:No.99Hualong Road,Jiulongpo District,Chongqging,China
Tel:86 23 8980 5678/86 23 8980 8505

Fax:86 23 8906 7566

Email:service@loncinengine.com
Website:www.loncinengine.com

PRINTED IN CHINA





